8.6.1.1.2 The value of Plant and Materials supplied by the Employer to be included in the insurance 
sum is R0-00  

(Nil Rand). 

8.6.1.1.3 The amount to cover professional fees for repairing damage and loss to be included in the 
insurance sum is R2 175 000-00 (Two Million One Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand 

Rand). 

8.6.1.3 The limit of indemnity for liability insurance is R 15 000 000-00 (Fifteen Million Rand). 

8.6.1.5 In addition to the insurances required in terms of the General Conditions of Contract 

Clauses 8.6.1.1 to 8.6.1.4, the following insurance is also required: 

a) Insurance of Construction Equipment (including tools, offices and other temporary